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26 JUNE

PROGRAMME

GENERAL ASSEMBLY

09:30

10:30

10:40

11:10

11:20

11:30

12:00

12:10

Registration and welcome coffee

at Vartov

Welcome, practical information, agenda

Statutory business. Part 1

Presentation of the candidates for President

Elections of the new President

Statutory business. Part 2

Election results

Presentation of candidates for the Board




26 JUNE

PROGRAMME

GENERAL ASSEMBLY

12:50

13:00

14:00

14:05

14:30

15:00

16:30

Elections of the new Executive Board

Light lunch

Election results

Statutory business. Part 3

New policy developments in adult education at
the EU level

Discussions among members

Conclusions and closing




PROGRAMME

26 JUNE
GRUNDTVIG AWARD CEREMONY

19:00 Official welcome
Venue TBC

19:15 Award Ceremony

20:00 Seated dinner

at Restaurant Cassiopeia




PROGRAMME

27 JUNE

ANNUAL CONFERENCE: LIFE SKILLS AND PARTICIPATION

09:00

10:00

10:10

10:40

11:20

11:40

Registration and welcome coffee
at Vartov

Welcome, practical information, agenda

Participation in adult learning in Europe: new
trends and developments

Representative of the Adult Education Unit,
DG EMPL, European Commission (TBC)

Liberal adult education in the Nordic countries:
life skills and learning societies

Lene Rachel Andersen, Nordic Bildung/
Fremvirke, author of "The Nordic Secret"

Coffee break

Presentation of the Life Skills framework and
national experiences
LSE project consortium



PROGRAMME

27 JUNE

ANNUAL CONFERENCE: LIFE SKILLS AND PARTICIPATION

13:00

14:00

14:45

15:00

15:45

16:00

Lunch break

Are our organisations ready to implement

a life skills approach? Group exercise.
Moderated by Gina Ebner

Coffee break

What is needed at different levels to
implement life skills? Fish-bowl discussion.
Moderated by Per Paludan Hansen

Conclusions and recommendations

Closing



