

26-27 JUNE 2019

COPENHAGEN, DENMARK

LIFE SKILLS AND PARTICIPATION

EAEA GENERAL ASSEMBLY & ANNUAL CONFERENCE

DRAFT PROGRAMME



EUROPEAN ASSOCIATION FOR THE EDUCATION OF ADULTS







Co-funded by the Erasmus+ Programme of the European Union PROGRAMME 26 JUNE

GENERAL ASSEMBLY

\sim	
\bigtriangledown	1
	I

09:30	Registration and welcome coffee at Vartov
10:30	Welcome, practical information, agenda
10:40	Statutory business. Part 1
11:10	Presentation of the candidates for President
11:20	Elections of the new President
11:30	Statutory business. Part 2
12:00	Election results
12:10	Presentation of candidates for the Board

PROGRAMME 26 JUNE

GENERAL ASSEMBLY



12:50	Elections of the new Executive Board
13:00	Light lunch
14:00	Election results
14:05	Statutory business. Part 3
14:30	New policy developments in adult education at the EU level
15:00	Discussions among members
16:30	Conclusions and closing

PROGRAMME 26 JUNE GRUNDTVIG AWARD CEREMONY



19:00 Official welcome Venue TBC

19:15 Award Ceremony

20:00 Seated dinner at Restaurant Cassiopeia

PROGRAMME



27 JUNE ANNUAL CONFERENCE: LIFE SKILLS AND PARTICIPATION

09:00	Registration and welcome coffee at Vartov
10:00	Welcome, practical information, agenda
10:10	Participation in adult learning in Europe: new trends and developments Representative of the Adult Education Unit, DG EMPL, European Commission (TBC)
10:40	Liberal adult education in the Nordic countries: life skills and learning societies Lene Rachel Andersen, Nordic Bildung/ Fremvirke, author of "The Nordic Secret"
11:20	Coffee break
11:40	Presentation of the Life Skills framework and national experiences LSE project consortium

PROGRAMME 27 JUNE ANNUAL CONFERENCE: LIFE SKILLS AND PARTICIPATION

13:00	Lunch break
14:00	Are our organisations ready to implement a life skills approach? Group exercise. <i>Moderated by Gina Ebner</i>
14:45	Coffee break
15:00	What is needed at different levels to implement life skills? Fish-bowl discussion. <i>Moderated by Per Paludan Hansen</i>
15:45	Conclusions and recommendations
16:00	Closing